

REGULAR SESSION

November 14, 2018

1. Ferhat Yalcin, Owner, Ferhat Yalcin, Owner, Fishnet Restaurant, LLC, **t/a Fishnet**, Class B, Beer and Wine, 6124 42nd Avenue, Hyattsville, 20781, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 6-304 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 1 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That on September 20, 2018 at approximately 1:20 p.m., Inspectors Toles and Glenn of the Prince George's County Board of License Commissioners observed an underage operative in possession of a six (6) ounce glass of red wine provided by an agent of the licensee. The licensees failed to accept the Offer in Compromise on October 16, 2018.
2. Yu Lin, President/Secretary/ Treasurer, Gold Best, Inc., **t/a Beijing Hunan Restaurant**, B(R), Beer, Wine and Liquor License, 6049 Oxon Hill Road, Oxon Hill, 20745, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Sections 4-109, 26-1406 and 26-1513 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 57 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That based on a letter dated August 29, 2018, Hua Lin alleges that the 2016-2017 renewal application was fraudulently filed with the Board of License Commissioners. That Hua Lin did not sign the application and further that his signature was forged.

A hearing will be held at 9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774, 7:00 p.m., Wednesday, November 14, 2018. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Kelly Markomanolakis
Administrative Assistant
October 26, 2018